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CareSource | NETWORK Notfification

Notice Date: December 2, 2025

To: Georgia D-SNP Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Align Provider Network Pharmacy Termination Disclosure

Effective Date: December 31, 2025

Summary

Express Scripts®, the pharmacy benefit manager for CareSource, has notified CareSource that
Align Provider Network (APN/SPS) Pharmacy Services Administrative Organization (PSAO) has
initiated termination from Express Scripts’ pharmacy network effective December 31, 2025. Align
Provider Network (APN/SPS) PSAO is a group of pharmacies that support prescription fulfilment
for several Long-Term Care (LTC) facilities.

Impact

Members who are admitted to a LTC facility utilizing these pharmacies as their exclusive
providers will need to have their prescriptions filled at an alternate pharmacy effective January 1,
2026. Effective then, the pharmacies listed in this notice will no longer be part of the network for
the affected plans, and prescription claims submitted to these pharmacies will be denied.

Please see the list of pharmacies included in the Align Provider Network PSAO on pages 2 to 5.

Actions

Impacted members are also receiving notification of this change. CareSource is collaborating
with facilities to determine alternative pharmacy options. You can assist members with finding
new pharmacies, as appropriate, using the Find a Pharmacy Tool.



https://www.express-scripts.com/frontend/medicare-open-enrollment/caresourcedsnpga

National Provider Identifier (NPI

1356779524
1669455135
1982699971
1912193343
1740429331
1730859596
1184242117
1609506161
1730109646
1184666968
1134617517
1255958666
1184163289
1255174843
1063624328
1518657816
1710460001
1225073448
1144674250
1982794947
1144470931
1184360729
1609430479
1215359518
1497418305
1033853411
1851390892
1174906895
1639150154
1205155744
1285621193
1841279932
1902911936
1790208510
1508853540
1407866825
1336979699
1962834762
1972733012
1295987931
1265832752
1437157104
1538235643
1972742195
1982753232
1033216874

ACCUSCRIPTS PHARMACY

ACT NURSING SERVICES

ADVANCED PHARMACY SERVICES
ADVANCED PHARMACY SERVICES
ALBRIGHT PHARMACY

ALBRIGHT PHARMACY SERVICES
AMPHARM MS LLC

BAGGETT PHARMACY

BUFFALO PHARMACIES

BUFFALO PHARMACIES INSTITUTE
CARE CENTRIX PHARMACY

CENTER STREET PHARMACY INC
CONSONUS PHARMACY ANKENY
CONSONUS PHARMACY CA SOUTH
CONSONUS PHARMACY GRETNA
CONSONUS PHARMACY MINNESOTA
CONSONUS PHARMACY OVERTON
CONSONUS PHARMACY SERVICES
CONSONUS PHARMACY SERVICES NEV
CONSONUS PHARMACY SERVICES WAS
CONSONUS PHCY SVCS OF N CA
CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY CO
CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY ID
CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY LL
CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY SO
CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY UT
COVENANT PHARMACY

ELEVARE SPECIALTY SERVICES
FRIENDSHIP PHARMACY LTC
FUSIONCARE PHARMACY

GERITOM MEDICAL

GLENVIEW PROFESSIONAL PHARMACY
GPS

GULF PHARMACY SERVICES
HEALTHCARE PHARMACY LLC
HOAGLAND PHARMACY LTC

IN CHS PHARMACY SERVICES LLC
INFINITY PHARMACY SOLUTIONS
INNOVATIVE PHARMACY SOLUTIONS
INTEGRITY PHARMACY

KENNEBEC SENIOR CARE

KORMAN HEALTHCARE PHARMACY
LEGENDS PHARMACY

LEGENDS PHARMACY II

LEGENDS PHARMACY llI

MAGNOLIA PHARMACY SERVICES



National Provider Identifier (NPI

1467665760
1508583758
1467295584
1497349955
1497133391
1063971539
1649218728
1326745233
1689371759
1235858127
1194108688
1699425959
1194339515
1619668258
1841600566
1063068864
1821019886
1831110899
1346318169
1679594626
1588900047
1508339425
1386033736
1902842396
1790094837
1669805628
1043221625
1285837922
1841016631
1568462349
1033750021
1720017437
1073384640
1669042586
1629876222
1194906172
1114705993
1497520902
1306398029
1083381446
1497272694
1073625075
1245747328
1174389100
1912366774
1215505490

MCFARLAND APOTHECARY
MEDCARE-RX

MEDIPACK PHARMACY
MEDSCRIPT LTC PHARMACY
MISSISSIPPI SENIOR CARE

NATIONAL PHARMACY OF MS LLC
NATIONAL PHARMACY SERVICES
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY INC
NEIGHBORHOOD PHARMACY OF DEL R
NETWORK HEALTHCARE

NETWORK HEALTHCARE

NETWORK HEALTHCARE KNOXVILLE
NETWORK HEALTHCARE MISSOURI
NUCARA LTC PHARMACY #3
NUCARA LTC PHARMACY #4

OAK PARKLTC PHARMACY

PACIFIC WEST PHARMACY
PHARMACY CARE USA
PHARMACY CARE USA OF ADDISON
PHARMACY NETWORK SERVICES
PHARMACY PARTNERS OF GA
PHARMACY SOLUTIONS GROUP OF OH
PHARMACY UNLIMITED
PHARMCARE OF RALEIGH
PHARMCARE OK OF TULSA
PHARMCARE USA OF ALBUQUERQUE
PHARMCARE USA OF BRUNSWICK
PHARMCARE USA OF CONNECTICUT L
PHARMCARE USA OF EDISON
PHARMCARE USA OF EL PASO LLC
PHARMCARE USA OF HICKORY
PHARMCARE USA OF HOUSTON
PHARMCARE USA OF LITTLE ROCK
PHARMCARE USA OF LUBBOCK LLC
PHARMCARE USA OF MEMPHIS INC
PHARMCARE USA OF SARASOTA
PHARMCARE USA OF SOUTH CAROLIN
PHARMCARE USA OF TUCSON
PHARMCARE USA WEST CHESTER



National Provider Identifier (NPI

1720017445
1356370076
1134158850
1457380164
1740648708
1013943737
1790141216
1558764159
1710005822
1932556438
1326684069
1225504186
1174807002
1891227922
1427594928
1619342698
1073079810
1396781324
1699280586
1376545657
1114273943
1114392115
1053559955
1659413383
1114219797
1598428104
1952835753
1336331677
1205008299
1689789315
1487698171
1699544536
1619981693
1447354535
1467711879
1790918639
1841236205
1104405752
1902569676
1184314650
1750392155
1730655747
1093172991
1487977195
1619965993
1952532517

PHARMCAREOK INC
PHARMCAREOK OF DURANT
PHARMCAREOK OF ENID
PHARMCAREOK OF HYDRO INC
PHARMCAREUSA OF GREATER PHX
PRECISION LTC PHARMACY
PREMIER PHARMACY CARE
PREMIER PHARMACY CARELLC
PROCARE LTC

PROCARE LTC OF MA

PROCARE LTC OF SYRACUSE LLC
PROCARE LTC OHIO LLC

PROCARE LTC PHARMACY OF CT LLC
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF CHARLOTTE
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF COLORADO
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF DALLAS
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF HOUSTON
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF MARYLAND
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF MICHIGAN
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF OHIO
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF OHIO NE
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF OKLAHOMA
REMEDI SENIORCARE OF VIRGINIA
RESIDENT CARE PHARMACY
REUNION RX

SENIOR HEALTH PHARMACY

SENIOR SCRIPT PHARMACY
SKILLED NURSING PHARMACY
SKILLED NURSING PHARMACY
SKILLED NURSING PHARMACY
SNAKE RIVER LTC PHARMACY

SNP RX NORTHWEST

STERLING HEALTHCARE SERVICES
STERLING LTC 15

STERLING LTC PHARMACY#30
STERLING PHARMACY

STERLING PHARMACY

SYMBRIA RX GREAT LAKES NORTH L
SYMBRIA RX GREAT LAKES SOUTH 1
SYMBRIA RX NEW ENGLAND LLC
SYMBRIA RX SERVICES

SYMBRIA RX SERVICES ST LOUIS L
SYMBRIA RX SVCS GREAT PLAINS
TRIO PHARMACY SERVICES
UNIPHARMA

UNITED RX



National Provider Identifier (NPI

1013459486
1457820581
1649885112
1508102625
1821580853
1124546031
1053770727
1134769888
1346022175
1245912823
1962243568
1932573425

Questions?

For Questions, call Provider Services at: 1-833-230-2176, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6

p.m. ET

Y0119-GA-DSNP-4825883

UNITED RX LLC

UNITED RX LLC

UNITED RX OF KANSAS CITY LLC
UNITED SCRIPTS LTC

UNITED SCRIPTS LTC LLC
WESTMINSTER PHARMACY
WESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PHA
WESTWOOD EAST END PHARMACY
WESTWOOD PHARMACY - LOUDOUN
WESTWOOD PHARMACY - VIRGINIA B
WHITE OAK RX

WV CHS PHARMACY SERVICES LLC






