

# NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: December 2, 2025

To: Georgia D-SNP Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: Align Provider Network Pharmacy Termination Disclosure

Effective Date: December 31, 2025

### **Summary**

Express Scripts®, the pharmacy benefit manager for CareSource, has notified CareSource that Align Provider Network (APN/SPS) Pharmacy Services Administrative Organization (PSAO) has initiated termination from Express Scripts' pharmacy network effective December 31, 2025. Align Provider Network (APN/SPS) PSAO is a group of pharmacies that support prescription fulfillment for several Long-Term Care (LTC) facilities.

#### **Impact**

Members who are admitted to a LTC facility utilizing these pharmacies as their exclusive providers will need to have their prescriptions filled at an alternate pharmacy effective January 1, 2026. Effective then, the pharmacies listed in this notice will no longer be part of the network for the affected plans, and prescription claims submitted to these pharmacies will be denied.

Please see the list of pharmacies included in the Align Provider Network PSAO on pages 2 to 5.

#### Actions

Impacted members are also receiving notification of this change. CareSource is collaborating with facilities to determine alternative pharmacy options. You can assist members with finding new pharmacies, as appropriate, using the <a href="Find">Find</a> a <a href="PharmacyTool">PharmacyTool</a>.

National Provider Identifier (NPI)	Pharmacy Name
1356779524	ACCUSCRIPTS PHARMACY
1669455135	ACT NURSING SERVICES
1982699971	ADVANCED PHARMACY SERVICES
1912193343	ADVANCED PHARMACY SERVICES
1740429331	ALBRIGHT PHARMACY
1730859596	ALBRIGHT PHARMACY SERVICES
1184242117	AMPHARM MS LLC
1609506161	BAGGETT PHARMACY
1730109646	BUFFALO PHARMACIES
1184666968	BUFFALO PHARMACIES INSTITUTE
1134617517	CARE CENTRIX PHARMACY
1255958666	CENTER STREET PHARMACY INC
1184163289	CONSONUS PHARMACY ANKENY
1255174843	CONSONUS PHARMACY CA SOUTH
1063624328	CONSONUS PHARMACY GRETNA
1518657816	CONSONUS PHARMACY MINNESOTA
1710460001	CONSONUS PHARMACY OVERTON
1225073448	CONSONUS PHARMACY SERVICES
1144674250	CONSONUS PHARMACY SERVICES NEV
1982794947	CONSONUS PHARMACY SERVICES WAS
1144470931	CONSONUS PHCY SVCS OF N CA
1184360729	CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY CO
1609430479	CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY ID
1215359518	CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY LL
1497418305	CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY SO
1033853411	CONTINUED CARE LTC PHARMACY UT
1851390892	COVENANT PHARMACY
1174906895	ELEVARE SPECIALTY SERVICES
1639150154	FRIENDSHIP PHARMACY LTC
1205155744	FUSIONCARE PHARMACY
1285621193	GERITOM MEDICAL
1841279932	GLENVIEW PROFESSIONAL PHARMACY
1902911936	GPS
1790208510	GULF PHARMACY SERVICES
1508853540	HEALTHCARE PHARMACY LLC HOAGLAND PHARMACY LTC
1407866825 1336979699	IN CHS PHARMACY SERVICES LLC
1962834762	INFINITY PHARMACY SOLUTIONS
1972733012	INNOVATIVE PHARMACY SOLUTIONS
1295987931	INTEGRITY PHARMACY
1265832752	KENNEBEC SENIOR CARE
1437157104	KORMAN HEALTHCARE PHARMACY
1538235643	LEGENDS PHARMACY
1972742195	LEGENDS PHARMACY II
1982753232	LEGENDS PHARMACY III
1033216874	MAGNOLIA PHARMACY SERVICES
1000210077	INCOMPLIA I HAMINO I DEIVIDED

National Provider Identifier (NPI)	Pharmacy Name
1467665760	MCFARLAND APOTHECARY
1508583758	MEDCARE-RX
1467295584	MEDIPACK PHARMACY
1497349955	MEDSCRIPT LTC PHARMACY
1497133391	MISSISSIPPI SENIOR CARE
1063971539	NATIONAL PHARMACY OF MS LLC
1649218728	NATIONAL PHARMACY SERVICES
1326745233	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1689371759	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1235858127	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1194108688	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1699425959	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1194339515	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1619668258	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY
1841600566	NEIGHBORHOOD LTC PHARMACY INC
1063068864	NEIGHBORHOOD PHARMACY OF DEL R
1821019886	NETWORK HEALTHCARE
1831110899	NETWORK HEALTHCARE
1346318169	NETWORK HEALTHCARE KNOXVILLE
1679594626	NETWORK HEALTHCARE MISSOURI
1588900047	NUCARA LTC PHARMACY #3
1508339425	NUCARA LTC PHARMACY #4
1386033736	OAK PARK LTC PHARMACY
1902842396	PACIFIC WEST PHARMACY
1790094837	PHARMACY CARE USA
1669805628	PHARMACY CARE USA OF ADDISON
1043221625	PHARMACY NETWORK SERVICES
1285837922	PHARMACY PARTNERS OF GA
1841016631	PHARMACY SOLUTIONS GROUP OF OH
1568462349	PHARMACY UNLIMITED
1033750021	PHARMCARE OF RALEIGH
1720017437	PHARMCARE OK OF TULSA
1073384640	PHARMCARE USA OF ALBUQUERQUE
1669042586	PHARMCARE USA OF BRUNSWICK
1629876222	PHARMCARE USA OF CONNECTICUT L
1194906172	PHARMCARE USA OF EDISON
1114705993	PHARMCARE USA OF EL PASO LLC
1497520902	PHARMCARE USA OF HICKORY
1306398029	PHARMCARE USA OF HOUSTON
1083381446	PHARMCARE USA OF LITTLE ROCK
1497272694	PHARMCARE USA OF LUBBOCK LLC
1073625075	PHARMCARE USA OF MEMPHIS INC
1245747328	PHARMCARE USA OF SARASOTA
1174389100	PHARMCARE USA OF SOUTH CAROLIN
1912366774	PHARMCARE USA OF TUCSON
1215505490	PHARMCARE USA WEST CHESTER

National Provider Identifier (NPI)	Pharmacy Name
1720017445	PHARMCAREOK INC
1356370076	PHARMCAREOK OF DURANT
1134158850	PHARMCAREOK OF ENID
1457380164	PHARMCAREOK OF HYDRO INC
1740648708	PHARMCAREUSA OF GREATER PHX
1013943737	PRECISION LTC PHARMACY
1790141216	PREMIER PHARMACY CARE
1558764159	PREMIER PHARMACY CARELLC
1710005822	PROCARE LTC
1932556438	PROCARE LTC OF MA
1326684069	PROCARE LTC OF SYRACUSE LLC
1225504186	PROCARE LTC OHIO LLC
1174807002	PROCARE LTC PHARMACY OF CT LLC
1891227922	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF CHARLOTTE
1427594928	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF COLORADO
1619342698	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF DALLAS
1073079810	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF HOUSTON
1396781324	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF MARYLAND
1699280586	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF MICHIGAN
1376545657	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF OHIO
1114273943	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF OHIO NE
1114392115	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF OKLAHOMA
1053559955	REMEDI SENIORCARE OF VIRGINIA
1659413383	RESIDENT CARE PHARMACY
1114219797	REUNION RX
1598428104	SENIOR HEALTH PHARMACY
1952835753	SENIOR SCRIPT PHARMACY
1336331677	SKILLED NURSING PHARMACY
1205008299	SKILLED NURSING PHARMACY
1689789315	SKILLED NURSING PHARMACY
1487698171	SNAKE RIVER LTC PHARMACY
1699544536	SNP RX NORTHWEST
1619981693	STERLING HEALTHCARE SERVICES
1447354535	STERLING LTC 15
1467711879	STERLING LTC PHARMACY#30
1790918639	STERLING PHARMACY
1841236205	STERLING PHARMACY
1104405752	SYMBRIA RX GREAT LAKES NORTH L
1902569676	SYMBRIA RX GREAT LAKES SOUTH 1
1184314650	SYMBRIA RX NEW ENGLAND LLC
1750392155	SYMBRIA RX SERVICES
1730655747	SYMBRIA RX SERVICES ST LOUIS L
1093172991	SYMBRIA RX SVCS GREAT PLAINS
1487977195	TRIO PHARMACY SERVICES
1619965993	UNIPHARMA
1952532517	UNITED RX

National Provider Identifier (NPI)	Pharmacy Name
1013459486	UNITED RX LLC
1457820581	UNITED RX LLC
1649885112	UNITED RX OF KANSAS CITY LLC
1508102625	UNITED SCRIPTS LTC
1821580853	UNITED SCRIPTS LTC LLC
1124546031	WESTMINSTER PHARMACY
1053770727	WESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PHA
1134769888	WESTWOOD EAST END PHARMACY
1346022175	WESTWOOD PHARMACY - LOUDOUN
1245912823	WESTWOOD PHARMACY - VIRGINIA B
1962243568	WHITE OAK RX
1932573425	WV CHS PHARMACY SERVICES LLC

## Questions?

For Questions, call Provider Services at: **1-833-230-2176**, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. ET

Y0119-GA-DSNP-4825883